

MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

NOTICE OF MEETING

TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the **Marketing and Economic Development Committee** of the Midtown Management District Board of Directors will be held on **Thursday**, **January 30**, **2025**, **at 10:00 a.m.** via electronic video conference. To attend this meeting please use the following URL: **

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_NmZkODY5N2UtNzEwZS00NjlzLWFjYzMtNjg4YzBkYzU2MTE5%40thread.v2/0?con text=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae36a4-5920-4081-bbb2-

c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ca710cf1-09c1-4ee9-85c4-ccc1ced60182%22%7d

Meeting ID# 257 967 644 176 **Password:** kL7Dm6qj or dial in **by phone 1-872-256-8243** when prompted enter **phone conference ID #:** 267 082 015#. This committee meeting is **open to the public**, to review, consider, and discuss the following matters:

- 1. Welcome Guests and receive public comments.
- 2. Project updates
 - a. Report on Social Media numbers for the month.
 - b. Board Portal for the Midtown Website.
 - Midtown Business Event Calendar.
 - d. Midtown Cultural Arts Guide 2025
- 3. Next Committee meeting:

Marketing and Economic Development Committee
Cultural Arts and Entertainment Committee
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 3PM
Meeting links and details will be provided closer to the meeting date

- 4. Open forum community discussion regarding Marketing and Economic Development.
- 5. Adjourn



Debbie Tyler-Dillard/caMarketing and Economic Development
Chair

**The meeting links are also available on our website at the following LINK

MISSION STATEMENT: Midtown strives to provide an economically vibrant urban destination where arts and culture thrive alongside businesses and residents in a safe, active, diverse neighborhood.